Ordering Guide
Main Unit
Part Number Description
DAM00I0UIN6I0000 DA 6 Universal Isolated Input Module
A listing of the entire DA Series of products and accessories can be found at www.redlion.net.
 Intelligent Edge Automation Platform
 ᴑ Six (6) universal analog inputs
 ᴑ Universal inputs accept TC, RTD, 0-5 V, 0-10 V, 0-20 mA,
4-20 mA, 0-50 mV signals
 ᴑ Offers complete isolation; inputs, power and Controller
 ᴑ At-a-glance module status indicator
 ᴑ Individual channel LEDs for troubleshooting and testing
 ᴑ Ideal for data acquisition applications
 ᴑ Configured using Crimson® software (version 3.2 or later)
FLEXEDGE® 6UIN - Universal Input
Module W/ 6 Isolated Channels
The 6UIN module is designed for use with the DA70 controllers and features 6 Universal Analog
Inputs operating at 16-bit resolution, making it an ideal choice for data acquisition applications. The
module accepts a wide range of thermocouples and RTDs, as well as 0/4-20 mA and 0-10 V process
signals. Each input has a dedicated alarm LED that indicates a variety of conditions.
CC USUSULR
LISTED
IND.CONT. EQ.
E317425
DA 6UIN Module Specifications
Power Requirements
Power is supplied by the DA host device.
6UIN Port-Isolated Max Power: 1 W
LEDs
STS: RGB Status LED shows module condition
AL1 - 6: Alarm LEDs are lit during an internal alarm condition
Memory
Non-volatile memory retains all programmable parameters.
Inputs
GENERAL:
Effective Resolution: Full 16-bit
Sample Time: 50 msec
Common Mode Rejection: >110 dB, 50/60 Hz
Normal Mode Rejection: >50 dB, 50/60 Hz
Temperature Coefficient: 0.01%/°C
Step Response Time: 100 msec typ., 200 msec max
THERMOCOUPLE INPUTS:
Types: T, E, J, K, R, S, B, N C W5/W6, mV
Slope & Offset: Provides sensor error correction
Input Impedance: 20 M ohm
Lead Resistance Effect: 0.25 μV/ohm
Cold Junction Compensation: Less than ±1 °C typical (±1.5 °C
max) over -40 to 75 °C TAMB
Resolution: 0.1°
Temperature Indication Accuracy: ± (0.3% of span, +1 °C).
Includes NIST conformity, cold junction effect, A/D
conversion errors, temperature coefficient and linearization
conformity at 23 °C after 20 minute warm up.
Probe Break Response: Upscale drive, Input Fault Alarm bit set
high, ALM LED illuminates.
RTD INPUTS:
Type: 385, 392, 672; 2 or 3 wire
Excitation: 150 μA
Lead Resistance: 15 ohms Max
Resolution: 1 or 0.1°
Slope & Offset: Provides sensor error correction
Temperature Indication Accuracy: Includes NIST conformity,
A/D conversion errors, temperature coefficient and
linearization conformity at 23 °C after 20 minute warm up.
Probe Break Response: If channel is enabled: upscale drive,
Input
Fault Alarm bit set high, ALM LED illuminates
CURRENT INPUTS: